OP \$40.00 3333709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSOCO, INC.		05/05/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOYER LLC	
Street Address:	3741 Greenway Circle	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66046	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333709	STITCH-TIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9135494646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erickson Kernell IP LLC

Address Line 1: 8900 State Line Road, ste. 500 Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115.104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent R. Erickson
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=21-0505 TM Assignment PROSOCO to BOYER LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0921

900614448

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Parties: PROSOCO, INC. (Assignor) is a Delaware corporation having a

principal place of business at 3741 Greenway Circle, Lawrence, Kansas 66046.

BOYER LLC (Assignee) is a Kansas limited liability company having a principal

place of business at 3741 Greenway Circle, Lawrence, Kansas 66046.

Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the Parties.

Assignment: In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor herby assigns to Assignee the following:

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent Nos. 7.469.511 and

7,966,784; and

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark STITCH-TIE listed

below along with the registration for the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark:

Mark: STITCH-TIE

Ser. No.: 77/083,501

US Reg. No.: 3,333,709

The rights assigned include the right to sue for any past infringements. Assignee hereby grants

Assignor a license to use the STITCH-TIE mark pursuant to the terms of the INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY LICENSE AGREEMENT previously entered into between the Parties.

ASSIGNOR: PROSOZÓ, INC.

By:

latthew A. Travis, Vice President

Date: 05/05/2021

ASSIGNEE: BOYER LLC

By:

Bruce M. Bover, President

Date: 05/05/2021